Highlights
• 32x400G QSFP-DD with 200G, 100G,
25/10G port speed operations.
• 12.8 TB switching capacity with 80 MB
shared packet buffer.
• Cloud-native Extreme ONE OS
and cloud-native Extreme Fabric
Orchestrator.

*Check for feature availability on OS version.
www.extremenetworks.com 5
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
8730-32D-AC-F 32x400G Chassis, 2x AC 1600W PSU, Front to Back Airflow
8730-32D-AC-R 32x400G Chassis, 2x AC 1600W PSU, Back to Front Airflow
8730-32D-DC-F 32x400G Chassis, 2x DC 1600W PSU, Front to Back Airflow
8730-32D-DC-R 32x400G Chassis, 2x AC 1600W PSU, Back to Front Airflow
8730-32D 32x400G Chassis, No PSU, No FAN
8000-PRMR-LIC-P Premier license for 8000 Series (Includes Integrated Application Hosting)
Accessories
Partner Number Description
XN-ACPWR-1600W-FB-A 1600W AC PSU Front to Back Airflow